

IN THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

Environmental Driven Solutions,
LLC,

Plaintiff and Appellee,

v.

Dunn County, a North Dakota
Municipality,

Defendant and Appellant,

v.

North Dakota Industrial
Commission,

Intervenor and Appellee.

Supreme Court No. 20160100

Dunn County
No. 13-2013-CV-100

Appeal from Judgment
Dated March 3, 2016

District Court, Southwest Judicial District
Dunn County, North Dakota

The Honorable Judge Dann Edward Greenwood, Presiding

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Ariston E. Johnson #06366
Johnson & Sundeen
P.O. Box 1260
Watford City, ND 58854
(701) 444-2211

Attorney for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents p. ii

Table of Authorities p. iii

Statement of Issues ¶ 1

Statement of Case ¶ 2

Statement of Facts ¶ 7

Legal Argument ¶ 18

 A. Standard of Review ¶ 18

 B. The Industrial Commission does not have jurisdiction over the
 location, construction, and operation of oil waste treating
 facilities ¶ 20

 1. Statutory Language ¶ 20

 2. Legislative History ¶ 26

 C. Dunn County’s zoning ordinance is applicable to EDS’s
 proposed oil waste treating facility ¶ 30

Conclusion ¶ 39

Certificate of Service ¶ 42

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Fleck v. Missouri River Royalty Corp., 2015 ND 287, 872 N.W.2d 329 . ¶
18

Gadeco v. Industrial Commission, 2013 ND 72, 830 N.W.2d 535.. ¶ 39 n.
1

Johnson v. Shield, 2015 ND 200, 868 N.W.2d 368..... ¶ 18

Leet v. City of Minot, 2006 ND 191, 721 N.W.2d 398..... ¶ 19

Schmidt v. Gateway Community Fellowship, 2010 ND 69, 781 N.W.2d
200 ¶ 19

State ex rel. Public Service Commission v. Montana-Dakota Utilities
Co., 89 N.W.2d 94 (N.D. 1958) ¶ 19

STATUTES

2013 N.D. Sess. Laws ch. 277..... ¶ 26

N.D.C.C. § 1-02-04 ¶ 29

N.D.C.C. § 11-01-14 ¶ 3

N.D.C.C. § 11-10-01 ¶ 3

N.D.C.C. § 11-33-01 ¶¶ 3, 35

N.D.C.C. § 38-08-01 ¶ 15

N.D.C.C. § 38-08-04 ¶¶ 2, 21, 24, 26

N.D.C.C. § 49-22-07 ¶ 32

N.D.C.C. § 49-22-16 ¶ 32

N.D.C.C. § 49-22-19 ¶ 32

N.D.C.C. § 54-17-02 ¶ 22

RULES

N.D.R.App.P. 25(c)(4)(B)..... ¶ 42

N.D.R.Civ.P. 56 ¶ 18

OTHER AUTHORITIES

42 Am.Jur. Public Administrative Law..... ¶ 20

Hearing on H.B. 1333 Before the Senate Natural Resources Comm.,
63rd N.D. Legis. Sess. (Mar. 14, 2013)..... ¶ 27

Journal of the Senate, 63rd N.D. Legis. Sess...... ¶ 27
Nick Smith, Commissioners defend fines over spills, Bismarck Tribune,
Mar. 29, 2016 ¶ 35
Nick Smith, Public lashes out, Bismarck Tribune, Apr. 12, 2016 ¶ 36
